Total 4,089  4,543 3,635

Managed and Unitised
Funds UK 224,117 6.05% 237,676 210,558

 Overseas 115,247 9.88% 126,633 103,861

 Total 339,364  364,309 314,419

Property UK 204,325 5.59% 215,747 192,903

Total   3,399,180  3,675,502 3,122,858

Interest Rate risk
Interest rate risk is the risk to which the Fund is exposed to changes in interest rates and
relates to its holdings in bonds and cash. The Fund's direct exposure to interest rate
movements as at 31 March 2017 and 31 March 2018 is set out below:

 63

Asset Type at 31 March 2017 2018

 £000 £000

Cash and cash equivalents 428,302 485,924

Cash balances 26,405 24,896

Bonds 2,995 0

Total 457,702 510,820

Interest Rate Risk

Sensitivity Analysis
The Fund recognises that interest rates can vary and can affect both income to the fund
and the value of the net assets available to pay benefits.
The analysis that follows assumes that all other variables, in particular exchange rates,
remain constant, and shows the effect in the year on the net assets available to pay
benefits of a +/- 25 basis points (BPS) change in interest rates.

Asset Type

 +25 BPS -25 BPS

Carrying value at 31 March 2018 £000 £000 £000

Cash and cash equivalents 485,924 1,215 (1,215)

Cash balances 24,896 62 (62)

Bonds  0 0 0

Total  510,820 1,277 (1,277)

Carrying value at 31 March 2017

Cash and cash equivalents 428,302 1,071 (1,071)

Cash balances 26,405 66 (66)

Bonds  2,995 7 (7)

Total 457,702 1,144 (1,144)

Currency risk

Currency risk represents the risk that the fair value of future cash flows of a financial
instrument will fluctuate because of changes in foreign exchange rates.
The fund is exposed to currency risk on financial instruments that are denominated in any
currency other than the functional currency of the fund (£UK). The fund's currency rate risk
is considered by the Fund's Investment Advisors and Investment Managers. The
Investment Panel is informed quarterly of the Fund's currency exposure.

The following tables summarise the fund's currency exposure as at 31 March 2017 and as